Price and Payment: 

Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, Client shall pay to Rio ASE for Rio ASE’s complete 
performance under this Agreement, including, without limitation, completion of all Services for the 
Project, a lump sum total amount of seventy one thousand, one hundred and seventy eight and no/100ths 
Dollars ($71,178.00) (the “Agreement Price”). The Agreement Price may be adjusted only by mutual 
written agreement of the Parties; provided, however the Agreement Price does not include any value 
added, sales, or other taxes that may be applied by any government entity on fees for services.